TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALERE WELLOGIC, LLC		104/04/2013 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALERE ACCOUNTABLE CARE SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	51 Sawyer Road, Suite 200	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02453	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2514055	WELLOGIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7816473939

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7813144062

Email: Jean.Maxwell@alere.com

Correspondent Name: Jean M. Maxwell, Trademark Manager

Address Line 1: Alere Inc.

Address Line 2: 51 Sawyer Road, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02453

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WELLOGIC NMCHG 2514055
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean M. Maxwell
Signature:	/JeanMMaxwell/
	TRADEMARK

900253859 REEL: 005017 FRAME: 0255

2511055

CH \$40.00

Date:	04/30/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=NAME CHANGE to Accountable Care Solutions LLC_4 4 13#page1.tif source=NAME CHANGE to Accountable Care Solutions LLC_4 4 13#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005017 FRAME: 0256

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ALERE WELLOGIC, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALERE WELLOGIC, LLC" TO "ALERE ACCOUNTABLE CARE SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2013, AT 1:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

5076196 8100

130398163

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT\(CATION: 0335123

DATE: 04-04-13

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005017 FRAME: 0257

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:59 PM 04/04/2013 FILED 01:57 PM 04/04/2013 SRV 130398163 - 5076196 FILE

TO CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF ALERE WELLOGIC, LLC

The undersigned, in order to amend the Certificate of Formation of "ALERE WELLOGIC, LLC" (the "Corporation") under and pursuant to the provisions of the General LLC Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That by the unanimous written consent of ATS BERMUDA HOLDINGS Ltd., sole Managing Member of ALERE WELLOGIC, LLC, a resolution was adopted and approved the proposed amendment of the Certificate of Formation of said Limited Liability Company, declaring its advisability. The amendment approved by the sole Managing Member is as follows:

"To delete Article FIRST of the Certificate of Formation of the Limited Liability Company in its entirety and replace it with the following:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Liability Company (the "Company") is "ALERE ACCOUNTABLE CARE SOLUTIONS, LLC. ""

SECOND: That thereafter, by written consent of the Company's sole Managing Member, the proposed amendment was approved by ATS BERMUDA HOLDINGS Ltd., the sole Managing Member, in accordance with the requirements of the Company's Certificate of Formation and the General LLC Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said ALERE WELLOGIC, LLC., has caused this certificate to be signed by Jay McNamara, its Assistant Secretary, this 28th day of March, 2013.

Jay McNamara, Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005017 FRAME: 0258

RECORDED: 04/30/2013